## 502443136 08/01/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/14/2011	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Roman KULYK	08/12/2011
Mark KERBEL	08/12/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	REGEN Energy Inc.		
Street Address:	15 Belfield Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 5		
City:	Toronto		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	M9W 1E8		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13956997		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9149930668

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9149497210

Email: rodrod@rodman-rodman.com

Correspondent Name: RODMAN RODMAN Address Line 1: 10 STEWART PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2CE

Address Line 4: WHITE PLAINS, NEW YORK 10603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RR-625 CIP2/CON; IN 1223	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles B. Rodman	

PATENT REEL: 030926 FRAME: 0663 OP \$40,00 13956997

502443136

Signature:	/Charles Rodman/	
Date:	08/01/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=1357-02-Assignment#page1.tif source=1357-02-Assignment#page2.tif source=1357-02-Assignment#page3.tif source=1357-02-Assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030926 FRAME: 0664 This Assignment of Invention dated this 14th day of March, 2011.

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We, the undersigned:

## 1. ROMAN KULYK

290 Beresford Avenue Toronto, Ontario Canada M6S 3B3

#### MARK KERBEL

572 Deloraine Avenue Toronto, Ontario Canada M5M 2C4

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Inventors") have made an invention entitled:

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING AN ENERGY CONSUMING LOAD

as set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America having the serial number 13/047,276 and filing date of the 14<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2011, and identified by Agent Docket No. RR-625 CIP 2 (the "Invention").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we do hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto the following:

REGEN Energy Inc. 15 Belfield Road, Suite 5 Toronto, Ontario Canada M9W 1E8

our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the United States of America Patent Application, any other application for patent for the Invention filed or to be filed in the United States of America and in other countries worldwide foreign to the United States of

> PATENT REEL: 030926 FRAME: 0665

America arising from or related to the United States of America Patent Application, including any and all divisional and continuation applications thereof, and any and all patents issued and which may be issued or re-issued for the Invention in the United States of America and in any other countries worldwide, together with the right to claim in respect of the United States of America and any other countries worldwide, the priority date of the patent application filed in the United States of America or any other countries worldwide.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Inventors and REGEN Energy Inc. and their respective heirs, executors, administrators and assigns.

		IN W	LINE	SS WHER	EUF the to	illowing in	ventor h	as caused this	Assignn	ieni.
to	be	executed	at	Toronto,	Ontario,	Canada	this		day	of
<u>,</u>		August		, 2011.						
SIC	NED,	, SEALED	AND	DELIVER	ED					
in t	he pre	sence of:								
: Landing	_2////		jin.						Hellerite.	
(W	itness)	¥				ROM	AN KUI	ŊΚ		
		IN W	ITNE	SS WHER	EOF the fo	ollowing In	ventor h	as caused this	Assignm	nent
to	be	executed	at	Toronto,	Ontario,	Canada	this	12**	. day	of
, <del></del>		Asgusti		, 2011.						
SIC	NED,	, SEALED	AND	DELIVER	ED					
		SEALED sence of:	AND	DELIVER	ED					

-2-

MARK KERBEL

(Witness)

## AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA	)	I, MARK KERBEL
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO	)	of the City of Toronto in the Province of Ontario
TO WIT:	)	make oath and say:

- 1. That I was personally present and did see ROMAN KULYK named in the within instrument, who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign, seal and execute the same for the purpose named therein.
- 2. That the same was executed at the City of Toronto in the Province of Ontario, and that I am the subscribing witness thereto.
- 3. That I know the said ROMAN KULYK who is in my belief of the full age of eighteen years.

SWORN before me at Toronto  $\frac{12}{2}$  ) in the Province of Ontario this  $\frac{12}{2}$  ) day of  $\frac{12}{2}$  A.D. 2011

A COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS IN AND

FOR THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

DENESH MEHTA

Barrister, Solicitor & Notary Public 7025 Tomken Road, Suite 243 Mississauga, Ontario, Canada LSS 1R6 Tel: 905 565 0977 Pax: 905 565 1225

AUG 1 2 2011

Witness, MARK KEKBEL

3-2

PATENT

REEL: 030926 FRAME: 0667

## AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION

CANADA	)	I. POMAN KULYK
PROVINCE OF ONTARIO	)	of the City of Toronto in the Province of Ontario
TO WIT:	)	make oath and say:

- 1. That I was personally present and did see MARK KERBEL named in the within instrument, who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign, seal and execute the same for the purpose named therein.
- 2. That the same was executed at the City of Toronto in the Province of Ontario, and that I am the subscribing witness thereto.
- 3. That I know the said MARK KERBEL who is in my belief of the full age of eighteen years.

SWORN before me at Toronto MSSSSSSS ) in the Province of Ontario this 12 )

day of <u>August</u> A.D. 2011

A COMMISSIONER FOR OATHS IN AND

FOR THE PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

DINESH MEHTA

Barrister, Solicitor & Notary Public 7025 Tomken Road, Suite 243 Mississauga, Ontario, Canada LSS 1R6 Tel: 905 565 0977 Fax: 905 565 1225

AU6 1 2 2011

REEL: 030926 FRAME: 0668

**RECORDED: 08/01/2013**